Specifications are subject to change without notice  Eos-Box DS 280909 1
Control solution for Solar PV applications
Type Eos-Box
• Fan-less embedded PC with Web-server capability
• Windows XP embedded operating system
• Managed information: V, A, kW, kWh, sun-irradiation,
cell-temperature, air- temperature, wind speed on
the DC part of the photovoltaic park and  V, A, kW,

internet using a standard
browser, so the data is avail-
How to order Eos-Box D XX X
Model
Power supply
Option
Special features
• 100 to 240VAC power supply
• Dimensions(WxHxD): 225 x 225 x 45 mm
• Protection degree (front): IP20
matted tables. Eos-Box per-
forms alarms control manag-
ing also automatic e-mailing
and SMS when proper GPRS
modem is connected. All
available data can be export-
ed as spread sheets for further
analysis.
Type Selection
Option
XX: none (*)
Power supply
D: from 100 to 240VAC (*) (*) as standard.
Special features
X: none (*)
Hardware
Communication ports
RS485 3 ports for Eos-Array bus
management
1 port for Inverter, Interface
protection and Energy
meters
Ethernet 1 for internet/LAN
connection
1 for local access
Other ports
USB 3, for local access and ser-
vice
Type Embedded PC
Operating system Windows XP embedded
Operation Fan-less
Processor AMD LX800 500 MHz
Chipset AMD
LX+CS5536+ITE8888G
BIOS Phoenix-Award 4Mbit with
RPL/PXE LAN Boot ROM.
SmartView and customer
CMOS backup
Memory
DDR 256MB SODIMM
DOM 8GB
Back-up Industrial
CompactFlash™ 8GB Type II (on request)
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice Eos-Box DS 280909
Eos-Box
Hardware (cont.)
Ethernet RJ-45 connector
(10/100Base-T)
USB High speed USB 2.0
LED
Status and colour Green for power-on
Orange for DOM memory
access
Connections
RS485 3 pole detachable screw
terminal block per port
RS485 communications ports
mark/space parity,1/1.5/2
stop bit
Baud-rate Selectable: 9600, 19200,
38400, 115200 bits/s
Driver input capability 1/5 unit load. Maximum
160 transceivers on the